
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11237 11091 10864 10666 10477 10297 10157 10032 9969 9861 9857 9907 10033 10256 10324 10388 10819 11968 12617 13031 13358 13650 13880 13994 293,633
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 744

JMJGU1 689 689 689 679 667 656 647 639 635 628 628 631 639 653 658 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,269
JMJGU2 689 689 689 679 667 656 647 639 635 628 628 631 639 653 658 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,269
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 692 679 667 656 647 639 635 628 628 631 639 653 658 662 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,435
TBINU3 699 699 692 679 667 656 647 639 635 628 628 631 639 653 658 662 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,435
JMAHU1 699 699 692 679 667 656 647 639 635 628 628 631 639 653 658 662 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,435
JMAHU2 699 699 692 679 667 656 647 639 635 628 628 631 639 653 658 662 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,435
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 3,345
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 218 203 194 191 187 183 179 178 174 174 175 179 186 187 189 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,003
KLPPGT15 219 218 203 194 191 187 183 179 178 174 174 175 179 186 187 189 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,003
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 153 132 122 96 94 107 131 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,718
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 2,410
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 2,410
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 2,410
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 2,410
PGLAGT12 327 303 276 260 252 246 239 233 230 230 230 230 232 244 247 248 271 340 350 350 320 330 347 350 7,406
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 212 179 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 138 151 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,729
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 212 177 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 138 151 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,728
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 167 135 130 130 131 138 3,281
SKSPBK1 271 253 232 220 214 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 229 280 317 289 265 272 286 291 6,317
TJGSBK1A 327 301 271 253 246 238 230 224 221 213 212 216 223 237 239 242 266 326 351 351 320 331 351 351 7,344
TJGSBK1B 327 301 271 253 246 238 230 224 221 213 212 216 223 237 239 242 266 326 351 351 319 331 349 351 7,342
TJGSBK2A 313 288 258 240 232 224 217 209 206 198 198 203 210 224 225 228 252 312 347 334 306 317 332 337 7,037
TJGSBK2B 313 288 257 239 232 224 216 209 206 198 198 202 209 223 225 228 252 312 347 334 306 317 332 337 7,032
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 4,344
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 350 350 320 330 347 350 5,256
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 135 130 130 131 138 1,976
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 130 130 131 138 1,701
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 2,300
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 1,392
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 161
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 106
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,258
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,186
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,918
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,139
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 80 80 495
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 80 80 466
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 57 80 80 1,040
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 133 150 150 150 150 1,924
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 150 150 150 150 1,556
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 25 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 25 35 45 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 7 7 7 7 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 9 5 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 38 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1146 1292 1519 1717 1906 2086 2226 2351 2414 2514 2518 2476 2350 2127 2059 1995 1564 1123 1187 1186 1228 1096 918 905 33,752

TOTAL GEN 11181 11035 10808 10610 10421 10241 10101 9976 9913 9805 9801 9851 9977 10200 10268 10332 10763 11912 12561 12975 13302 13594 13824 13938 292,289

22-Dec-11
Thursday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13813 13591 13547 13682 13923 14107 14099 14076 14053 14002 13708 13283 12889 12696 12887 13429 13380 13277 13023 12784 12405 12255 11969 11654 293,633
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 744

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,269
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,269
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,435
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,435
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,435
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,435
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,345
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,003
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,003
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,718
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 108 103 100 100 2,410
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 108 103 100 100 2,410
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 108 103 100 100 2,410
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 108 103 100 100 2,410
PGLAGT12 328 315 314 314 344 350 350 350 350 346 329 320 320 339 339 339 340 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 7,406
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,729
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,728
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 145 144 140 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 162 161 161 211 172 138 130 3,281
SKSPBK1 271 261 261 260 283 298 297 293 290 284 272 265 265 280 280 280 280 313 313 313 350 322 292 280 6,317
TJGSBK1A 328 314 313 312 346 351 351 351 351 347 330 319 319 342 342 342 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 7,344
TJGSBK1B 328 314 313 312 346 351 351 351 351 347 330 319 319 342 342 342 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 341 7,342
TJGSBK2A 315 300 300 299 329 344 342 339 335 330 316 306 306 326 326 326 326 347 347 347 347 347 337 326 7,037
TJGSBK2B 315 299 299 298 329 344 342 339 335 330 316 306 306 326 326 326 326 347 347 347 347 347 337 326 7,032
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 4,344
PGLAGT11 328 315 314 314 344 350 350 350 350 346 328 320 320 339 339 339 339 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 5,256
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,240
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 145 144 140 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 161 161 161 211 172 0 0 1,976
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 145 144 140 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 1,701
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,300
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,392
KLPPGT11 26 24 24 24 27 29 29 28 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161
KLPPGT12 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 85 92 100 100 100 100 87 0 0 0 0 1,258
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 0 92 100 100 100 100 87 0 0 0 0 1,186
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 85 92 100 100 100 100 86 60 60 60 60 1,918
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 0 89 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,139
TMGR 1 80 58 0 72 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495
TMGR 2 80 0 0 72 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 466
TMGR 3 80 57 75 71 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,040
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 150 0 0 0 0 1,924
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 130 0 0 0 0 0 1,556
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 35 30 100 100 100 25 35 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 140 0 0 10 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 25 30 33 35 111 65 25 30 30 25 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 11 12 11 10 11 7 14 11 12 13 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 38 20 960

SPN RSV 1086 1228 1192 1217 976 900 900 923 946 997 1038 1303 1397 1248 1257 1015 1064 948 1052 1041 907 907 980 1079 33,752

TOTAL GEN 13757 13535 13491 13626 13867 14051 14043 14020 13997 13946 13652 13227 12833 12640 12831 13373 13324 13221 12967 12728 12349 12199 11913 11598 292,289




